
Concord West Rhodes Preschool – TERM 4 2025- AGENDA  

Monday 13th October to Friday 19th December  

Week 1 
Mon 13th to Fri 17th 
Oct 202 
 

 

 
Term 4 Resumes Monday 13th October 2025 

 

• Monday 13th October - Monday Tuesday children return.  

• Wednesday 15th October – PUPIL FREE DAY  

• Thursday 16th October – Wednesday Thursday Friday children return.  
 

• Staff educator’s meetings Monday 3.30 – 4.00pm & Wed 3.30 – 4.00 pm       
Week 2 

Mon 20th  to Fri 24th 
Oct 2025 

 

 

• Thursday 23rd Oct – Committee Meeting 7.30 pm (September reporting) - 
 

 
Week 3 

Mon 27th Oct to Fri 
31st Oct 2025 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

• TERM 4 FEES DUE THIS WEEK 

• 31st Oct to 1st Nov 2025 Celebrating Diwali Monday – Festival of light    
 
ORIENTATION WEEK for children enrolled for 2026 (current families welcome to join, 
especially if you child is changing days so that they can meet their new friends) 
 

• Monday        27th October Orientation morning with M/T RED Room children  
                               9am – 10am  

• Tuesday       28th October Orientation morning with M/T BLUE Room children 
                              9am – 10am  

• Wednesday 29th October Orientation morning with W/T/F BLUE group children                
                       9am – 10am  

• Thursday      30th October Orientation morning with W/T/F RED group children 
                              9am – 10am 

• Thursday     30th October PARENT INFORMATION NIGHT 
                      6.30 PM– 8.30 PM 

Week 4 
Mon 3th Nov to Fri 
7th  Nov 2025  
 

 

• Monday 3rd Nov – Kokoda Day special invitation for children to sing Welcome to 
Country 

• Wednesday 30th October - ECT Meeting 1.30 – 3.30  

• Staff Meeting 3.30 – 5.30 pm  
Week 5 

Mon 10th  to Fri 14th  
Nov 2025 

 

 

• Tuesday 11th November – Auburn Botanic Gardens (information to follow in Week 2) 
(MT GROUP) 
 

• Staff educator’s meetings Monday 3.30 – 4.00pm & Wed 3.30 – 4.00 pm       

Week 6 
Mon 17th  to Fri 
21st  Nov 2025 

 

 
 

• Thursday 20th November – Auburn Botanic Gardens (information to follow in Week) 
WED THUR FRI GROUP 

 

• Thursday 20th November – Open Committee Meeting 7.30 pm (October reporting)   
 



 
Week 7 

Mon 24th  to Fri 28th  
Nov 2025 
 

 
 

 

• Monday 24th   November - Rock Pool from 11.00am to 12.00pm  

• Tuesday 25th Nov - Syd Local Health District - Brighter Beginnings Health & 
Development Screening 

• Thursday 27th Nov - Syd Local Health District - Brighter Beginnings Health & 
Development Screening 

• Friday 28th November 2025 10.30 am - Rock Pool Adventures – children experience 
up and close with sea creatures at preschool 
 

• Staff educator’s meetings Monday 3.30 – 4.00pm & Wed 3.30 – 4.00 pm       
 

Week 8 
 Mon 1st Dec  to Fri 
5th Dec 2025 
 

 

 

• Tuesday 2nd Dec - Syd Local Health District - Brighter Beginnings Health & 
Development Screening 

• Thursday 4th Dec - Syd Local Health District - Brighter Beginnings Health & 
Development Screening 

 

• Wed 3rd December - ECT Meeting 1.30 – 3.30  

• Wed 3rd December - Afternoon Staff Meeting 3.30 – 5.30 pm  
 

Week 9 
 

Mon 8th Dec to Fri 
12th  Dec 2025 

 

 

• Staff educator’s meetings Mon 3.30 – 4.00pm & Wed 3.30 – 4.00 pm          
 
 

 
Week 10         

Mon 15th   to Friday 
19th  Dec 2025  

 
 

 

 

• Tuesday 16th December End of year party day for Monday Tuesday Group. 

• Thursday 18th December End of year party for Wednesday Thursday Friday Group      
- (More details will be sent closer to the date) 

        
                                                                                                            

• Wednesday 17th December 2025 7.00 pm Committee Metting followed by Staff at 
7.30pm for End of Year Dinner at: Café Organica, (Private Function Room – use side 
entrance) 43 Majors Bay Road, Concord 
 

 

• Friday 19th    December - Pupil Free Day – staff clean-up day 
 

 
Term 4 Birthdays 

 

• Tuesday 14th October Marnie’s Birthday 
 

• Thursday 11th December – Johanna’s b ’day 
 
 

 

Term 4 ends  

 

• Tuesday 16th December 2025 for Monday Tuesday Group (for children) 

• Thursday 18th December 2025 (Wednesday Thursday Friday Group) 

• Friday 19th December 2025 Pupil Free/ Staff cleanup day  


